

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1830/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 13/12/2006 in FEA No. 3/2006 &  
GA No. 2365/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

MONOTOSH SAHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SPL.DIRECTOR,ENFORCEMENT DIRECTORATE&ANR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 05/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sushil Kr. Jain,Adv.

Mr. Puneet Jain,Adv.

Mrs. Christi Jain,Adv.

Mr. H.D. Thanvi,Adv.

Mr. Sarad Singhania,Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice fixing a short returnable date.

Let a sum of Rs.10,00,000/- be deposited with the

\_\_\_\_\_within six weeks from today. On the deposit being  
made,

realization of the balance amount shall be stayed till the  
disposal of

the petition.

The hearing before the Tribunal shall not proceed un  
til

further orders.

(Neena Verma)

(Madhu Saxena)

Court Master

Court Master